# 504508973 08/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4555678

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
RMIN BARTSCH			01/17/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	VALEO SCHALTER UND SENSOREN GMBH		
Street Address:	LAIERNSTR. 12		
City:	BIETIGHEIM-BISSINGEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	74321		
Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
Street Address:	RIESENFELDSTRASSE 7		
City:	MÜNCHEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80809		
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type		Number	7
		5320977	-
Application Number:	1	5520917	
CORRESPONDENCE DA			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	TA (3 sent to t	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr	.TA (3 sent to t rovided;	312)577-7007 S <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email:	TA (3 sent to t covided; 3 yv	312)577-7007 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TA (3 sent to t rovided; 3 yv Y	812)577-7007 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ULIYA VASILYEVA	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (3 sent to t rovided; 3 yv Y Y 1	812)577-7007 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	TA (3 sent to t rovided; 3 yv Y 1 1 S	812)577-7007 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET UITE 1600	
<i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (3 sent to t covided; 3 yv Y 1 1 S C	B12)577-7007 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET UITE 1600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (3 sent to t covided; 3 yv Y 1 1 S C	812)577-7007 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET UITE 1600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 8731-140176-US	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	TA (3 sent to t covided; 3 yv Y 1 1 S C	812)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET UITE 1600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 8731-140176-US RUDY I. KRATZ	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (3 sent to t covided; 3 yv Y 1 1 S C	812)577-7007 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET UITE 1600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 8731-140176-US	

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=140176-Declaration-Bartsch#page1.tif			
source=140176-Declaration-Bartsch#page2.tif			

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT - U.S. RIGHTS ONLY

Whereas, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") has/have invented:

The attached application to be filed as a United States application or PCT international application, or

United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/062712 filed on June 8, 2015; and, entitled:

#### "Method for operating a motor vehicle and motor vehicle"

Regarding that application, each of the INVENTOR(S) declares the following:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

• I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

• I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the INVENTOR(S) hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

#### VALEO Schalter und Sensoren GmbH Laiernstr. 12 Bietigheim-Bissingen 74321 Germany

and

#### BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Riesenfeldstraße 7 80809 Germany

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America (including without limitation its territories and possessions) in and to the invention described in the patent application identified above (referred to herein as INVENTION), together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

 To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all

PATENT REEL: 043324 FRAME: 0106 interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;

- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

 It inventor Signature:

 Print or Type Name:

 Paul-David Rostocki

 2\*\* Inventor Signature:

 Print or Type Name:

 Michael Hallek

 3\*\* Inventor Signature:

 Print or Type Name:

 Ulrich Bressler

 2011-01-17

 Date

 Print or Type Name:

 Ulrich Bressler

 2011-01-17

 Date

 S\*\* Inventor Signature:

 Print or Type Name:

 At\*\* Inventor Signature:

 Date

 S\*\* Inventor Signature:

 Date

 Print or Type Name:

 At\*\* Inventor Signature:

 Print or Type Name:

 At\*\* Inventor Signature:

 Print or Type Name:

 At\*\* Inventor Signature:

 Print or Type Name:

 Thorben Guenzel

## PATENT REEL: 043324 FRAME: 0107

**RECORDED: 08/17/2017**